## No. D&SJ/Trns./MND/2024-Office of the District and Sessions Judge, Mandi, Civil and Sessions Division Mandi, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh

Dated Mandi the 3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2024.

## **OFFICE ORDER**

Pursuant to Notification No. HHC/Admn. 6 (22) 74 Loose Dated : Shimla, the November 23, 1992, in exercise of the power vested in me U/S 408 & 409 of the Criminal Procedure Code, I, Rajesh Tomar, Sessions Judge Mandi, hereby transfer the Corruption cases as per list "Annexure -A", presently pending in the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Mandi to the files of the Additional Sessions Judge-I Mandi, District Mandi, for disposal in accordance with law, with immediate effect.

> (Rajesh Tomar) Sessions Judge, Mandi, District Mandi, H.P.

Mandi, District Mandi, H.P.

Ensdt. No.DSJ/Trns./MND/2024-<u>329</u>, 3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2024. Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Judge, Family Court Mandi, District Mandi, H.P.
- 2. The Additional District and Sessions Judge-I Mandi H.P.
- 3. The District Attorney (Vigilance), Mandi, H.P.
- 4. The President Bar Associations Mandi, H.P.
- 5. Criminal Ahlmad of the office of Family Court, with a direction to hand over the cases as per list enclosed, to the said court duly under proper receipt.

6. The Assistant Programmer of this office with a direction to upload the same on

- the official website.
- 7. Notice board.
- 8. Guard file.

ins Judge,

N Sr. No. Corruption Case/4/2022 INSP MUNISH KUMAR VS PARBHAT SINGH RANA ANTI CORRUPTION MANDI 01/2019 Corruption Case/21/2021 State of HP Vs Prabhat Rana and others Case No. Petitioner Name VS Respondent Name G Amercure A" List of Cases ANTI CORRUPTION MANDI 3/2014 Police Station Name Mandi Distt. Mandi (H.P.) Rejesh Tomar Row Dr. FIR No.